

## RS2 Software p.l.c. COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

The following is a company announcement issued by RS2 Software p.l.c. in compliance with Chapter 5 of the Listing Rules.

## Quote

Following the resolutions approved at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on the 2 October 2013 (further details of the resolutions may be found in Company Announcement 58) and the appointment of Mr. Christopher Wood as non-executive director of the Company (further details of such appointment may be found in Company Announcement 59), the Company was informed by Barclays Bank PLC and ITM (Information Technology Management) Holding Limited that all the conditions of the agreement entered into between the aforementioned parties and indicated in Company Announcement 56 were satisfied and that Barclays Bank PLC has acquired 4,250,000 shares in the Company from ITM (Information Technology Management) Holding Limited, which shares represent 10% of the Company's issued ordinary share capital with voting rights attached.

Furthermore, with reference to Company Announcements 54 and 56, the Company announces that the right given to Barclays Bank PLC of termination for convenience of the license agreement for the use of the Company's proprietary software BankWORKS® for a contract value of GBP 8,500,000 has now lapsed and may no longer be exercised.

Unquote

Janzahr.

Dr. Ivan Gatt Company Secretary

10<sup>th</sup> October 2013

RS2 Software p.l.c., RS2 Buildings, Fort Road, Mosta, MST 1859, Malta. Tel: +356 2134 5857 Fax: +356 2134 3001 Co. Reg. No. C25829 VAT No. MT11855601